

102702004

## DT18 Recid PCT/PTO 1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Part NOVeden 2005

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	

PATENTS ONLY 2/10//14/6			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the a	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Shunsuke Ueda; Tadao Takagi; Setsuo Suzuki; Takeyoshi Horiuchi; Hideyuki Ikoma; Hiromu Ono; Takashi Toyoda; and Sayuri Natsui	Name: <u>Suzuka Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.</u> Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1900, Ifuna-cho, Suzuka-shi		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Mie 519-0393 Country Japan		
Other Execution Date: October 27, 2003 -	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 27, 2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Donald S. Dowden Internal Address:Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address:1185 Avenue of the Americas - 23rd Floor  City: New York State: ZIP10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account: 03-3125 (any insufficiencies)		
1 - 1 See 14 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	8. Deposit account number:  03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DONOT USE THIS SPACE	)E		
9. Statement and signatures			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald S. Dowden, Reg. No. 20,701  Separature  November 14, 2003  Date			
Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not deach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503			

**PATENT REEL: 015111 FRAME: 0327** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, UEDA Shunsuke, TAKAGI Tadao, SUZUKI Setsuo, HORIUCHI Takeyoshi, IKOMA Hideyuki, ONO Hiromu, TOYODA Takashi, NATSUI Sayuri are inventors named in a United States patent application executed by me on

and entitled <u>LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE (LED) PRINT HEAD</u>
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN LED PRINT HEAD, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING
AN LED BASE PLATE AND METHOD FOR STICKING SAID PRINT HEAD TO SAID BASE
PLATE, based on Japanese Patent Applications No.JP2001-147143 filed on May 16, 2001,
No.JP2001-156188 filed on May 24, 2001, No.JP2001-401864 filed on December 28, 2001 and
No.JP2002-077582 filed on March 20, 2002.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Suzuka Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd. a corporations of Japan, having a place of business at 1900, Ifuna-cho, Suzuka-shi, Mie 519-0393 Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in said patent application, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application, including all priority rights; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue jointly to said Tadashi Hasegawa and said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent or said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: October 27, 2003

| Jeda Shunsuke.
| Signature of Inventor
| Name: UEDA Shunsuke

○○ 4 「14362「4123号番書文/20:71酵響/て1:71(火)日11長!1年2002

PATENT

Date:	October 27, 2003	lakagi ladae
		Signature of Inventor Name: TAKAGI Tadao
Date:_	October 27, 2003	Suguki Seturo
•		Signature of Inventor Name: SUZUKI Setsuo
Date:_	October 27, 2003	Horruchi Takeyoshi
		Signature of Inventor Name: HORIUCHI Takeyoshi
Date:_	October 27, 2003	Ikoma Hideyuki
		Signature of Inventor Name: IKOMA Hideyuki
Date:_	October 27, 2003	Ono Hiroma
		Signature of Inventor Name: ONO Hiromu
Date:	October 27, 2003	Toyoda Takashi
		Signature of Inventor Name: TOYODA Takashi
Date:	October 27, 2003	Natsui Sayuri Signature of Inventor
		Signature of Inventor Name: NATSUI Sayuri

18 9 1438214123号番書文\80:71新書\71:71(火)日11月11年8002

**RECORDED: 11/14/2003** 

FROM USAMI INTERNATIONAL PATENTOFFICE